School survey 2021 Nagaland, Manipur and Mizorom:

This is the results from 3 states Nagaland, Manipur and Mizoram from 11 districts, 20 Blocks, 75 villages

and 1130 households.

Category Percentage
ST 93

OBC 6

SC 0.20
Religious minority 0.41

Type of school Percentage
Govt 30

Private 64

Others 4

Is the child studying at all Percentage
nowadays

Yes regularly 20

Yes sometimes 11

No 67

Is the child studying in online Percentage
classes at the moment

Yes regularly 42

Yes sometimes 31

No 25
Reasons for not studying online | Percentage
regularly

No smartphone in the family 17

Child does not have his/her own | 30
smartphone

No online material is being send | 23

by the school

Child does not understand how 11

to study online or online material

1s too difficult

Is internet connectivity a Percentage
problem for online study

Yes often 20

Yes sometimes 53

No 25




Do you feel your child has Percentage
adequate online access

(smartphone, connectivity, data

etc)

Yes 33
Inadequate access 37

No access at all 29

Does the child online Percentage
classes/videos easy or difficult to

follow

Easy 36
Difficult 29

So-so 27

Very difficult 7

Do you feel that your child’s Percentage
ability to read and write has

improved or declined since the

beginning of the lockdown last

year

Improved 17
Declined 50

More or less same 25

Unable to tell 7

Are you satisfied or dissatisfied | Percentage
with your child’s online study

material

satisfied 21
Somewhat dissatisfied 38

Very dissatistied 19

Unable to judge 20

Are you in favor or against the Percentage
reopening of your child’s school

at this time

In favor 63

Against 10
Undecided 25







